
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
MISCELLANEOUS MATTERS TO BE LISTED ON 11-02-2026

ADVANCE LIST - AL/26/2026

TENTATIVE LIST OF MATTERS WHICH ARE LIKELY TO BE LISTED.

SNo. Case No. Petitioner / Respondent Petitioner/Respondent
Advocate

1 T.P.(Crl.) No. 241/2025
II-D

RAJEEB AHMED KHAN JAYESH K. UNNIKRISHNAN

Versus
SHABNAM KHATUN AND ORS. VISHAL ARUN MISHRA[R-1]
IA No. 270491/2025 is to be listed.
IA No. 270491/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES

2 T.P.(C) No. 952/2025
XI

MOHINI VERMA C. SOLOMON

Versus
MANISH VERMA

3 T.P.(C) No. 2566/2025
XVI-A

RANI KUMARI N. ANNAPOORANI

Versus
AMIT KUMAR

4 T.P.(C) No. 2392/2025
XVI

ARTI PANDIT KUMAR PRASHANT

Versus
MANISH KUMAR MOHAN LAL SHARMA[R-1]

5 T.P.(C) No. 2712/2025
XVI-A

POONAM @ POONAM NARANG PUNEET DHAWAN

Versus
KRISHNA NARANG NAGENDRA KASANA[R-1]

6 T.P.(C) No. 2882/2025
XVI-A

KONU PAL BRIJESH KUMAR TAMBER

Versus
ANSHUL BHABHA

7 T.P.(C) No. 1755/2025
XI

ARCHANA SHUKLA HARPREET SINGH GUPTA

Versus
SURYA KANT MISHRA
IA No. 150430/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

8 Crl.A. No. 177/2018
II-A

RAHUL KUMAR YADAV DHARMENDRA KUMAR
SINHA[P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AZMAT HAYAT

AMANULLAH[R-1]
[ONLY IA NO. 62605/25 IS LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM]
IA No. 62606/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 62605/2025 - GRANT OF BAIL



9 SLP(Crl) No. 8273/2024
II-A

UMESH CHOUDHARY @ UMESH CHAUDHARY MANISH KUMAR GUPTA

Versus
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR. MADHUSMITA BORA[R-1],

KAUSHIK LAIK[R-2]
IA No. 134640/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 94904/2025 - MODIFICATION OF COURT
ORDER

10 SLP(Crl) No.
12694/2024
II-A

RAVI @ CHOTU RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1], [R-1]
IA No.203231/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 203231/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

11 SLP(Crl) No. 2332/2025
II-A

BALESHWARI DEVI YASH S. VIJAY

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. PREM PRAKASH[R-1]
IA No. 39596/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 39595/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 11.1 Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 2353/2025
II-A

BALESHWARI DEVI YASH S. VIJAY

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. PREM PRAKASH[R-1]
[TO
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
40061/2025
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
40065/2025
IA No. 40061/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 40065/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 11.2 Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 2358/2025
II-A

BALESHWARI DEVI YASH S. VIJAY

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. PREM PRAKASH[R-1]
FOR
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
40116/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
40117/2025
IA No. 40117/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 40116/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



 11.3 Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 4153/2025
II-A

BALESHWARI DEVI YASH S. VIJAY

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. PREM PRAKASH[R-1]
FOR
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
70947/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
70951/2025
IA No. 70951/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 70947/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 11.4 Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 8371/2025
II-A

BALESHWARI DEVI YASH S. VIJAY

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. PREM PRAKASH[R-1]
FOR
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
132658/2025
IA No. 132658/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

12 SLP(Crl) No. 5881/2025
II

UNION OF INDIA GURMEET SINGH MAKKER

Versus
THEMBOI @ THEMBOI SINGSON F. I. CHOUDHURY[R-1]

13 SLP(Crl) No.
13027/2025
II

ANITA PUNDEER SANDEEP SINGH

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. VISHWA PAL SINGH[R-1],

RAJAT SEHGAL[R-2]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 174423/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 174425/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

14 SLP(Crl) No.
16105/2025
II-C

ROSHAN KUMAR SAHU NITEEN KUMAR SINHA [P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH RAVINDER KUMAR

YADAV[R-1]
IA No. 23075/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 14.1 Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
17780/2025
II-C

SURESH SINGH THAKUR GOPAL JHA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH RAVINDER KUMAR

YADAV[R-1]
IA No. 283350/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



IA No. 23498/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

15 SLP(Crl) No.
17710/2025
II-A

JITENDRA SINGH SADHANA SANDHU

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR

16 SLP(Crl) No.
13940/2025
II-E

BALVEER BHADRA KUMAR MEHRA AYUSH ANAND

Versus
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH YASHRAJ SINGH BUNDELA

[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 224752/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 225294/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

17 SLP(Crl) No.
18225/2025
II-A

MIHIR JOSEPH @ FELIX JOSEPH MARANDI SIDHARTH MAHAJAN

Versus
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND JAYANT MOHAN[R-1]
IA No. 244511/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 244512/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 244513/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

18 SLP(Crl) No.
18726/2025
II-A

VIPIN BIHARI SAHANI RAHUL PRATAP

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. MANISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-1],

ROHIT KUMAR SINGH [R-2]
IA No. 275565/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 287308/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

19 SLP(Crl) No.
18890/2025
II-A

ALPESH KUWARLAL PATLE V. ELANCHEZHIYAN

Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1]
IA No. 301924/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 301925/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

20 SLP(Crl) No.
19221/2025
II-B

ABHISHEK R. C. KAUSHIK

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA
FOR ADMISSION

21 Diary No. 63189-2025
II-C

KEBIRAJ K. SHIVA



Versus
THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR. SABARISH

SUBRAMANIAN[R-1]
IA No. 283108/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM
CUSTODY CERTIFICATE
IA No. 283104/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 283102/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 285914/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 283761/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 285913/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 283759/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

22 SLP(Crl) No.
20004/2025
II-C

VINAY RAI GOPAL JHA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1]
IA No. 312446/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 312443/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

23 SLP(Crl) No.
18524/2025
II-E

KALPESHBHAI DEVSHIBHAI VAGHASIYA ANIL KUMAR

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR. SUNIL KUMAR

AGARWAL[CAVEAT]
IA No. 295219/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 295220/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

24 SLP(Crl) No.
18228/2025
II-E

SWADESH MISHRA PRATHVI RAJ CHAUHAN

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ANR.
IA No. 290238/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 290237/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

25 SLP(Crl) No.
18316/2025
II

BONAGALLA DASTAGIRAMMA SAHIL RAVEEN

Versus
THE STATE OF TELANGANA DEVINA SEHGAL
IA No. 291962/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 291964/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

26 SLP(Crl) No.
19056/2025
II-D

ANJOT SINGH ASHISH PANDEY



Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN S.. UDAYA KUMAR

SAGAR[R-1]
IA No. 304989/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 304988/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

27 MA 2372/2025 in
SLP(Crl) No. 1921/2025
II-E

AKHTARBHAI ANWARBHAI CHAMADIYA TARUNA SINGH GOHIL, BY
COURTS MOTION

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT
IN SLP(Crl) No. - 1921/2025,
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 309107/2025 - EXTENSION OF TIME

28 SLP(Crl) No. 270/2026
II-A

SONI KUMARI JAY KISHOR SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. PREM PRAKASH[R-1], [R-2]
IA No. 4420/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

29 C.A. No. 4596/2021
XVII-B

BINAY KUMAR SINGHANIA SHASHWAT TRIPATHI [P-1]

Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ECONOMIC OFFENCES AND ORS. NANDINI SEN

MUKHERJEE[CAVEAT]
RANJAN MUKHERJEE[IMPL],
CHAND QURESHI[IMPL],
ASHUTOSH KUMAR
SHARMA[IMPL]

IA No. 111921/2025 - APPOINT P.LIQUIDATOR
IA No. 90901/2025 - EARLY HEARING
APPLICATION
IA No. 93209/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 93210/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 107971/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 29.1 Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 5192/2021
II-B

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL NANDINI SEN MUKHERJEE

Versus
MOUSUMI ROY
IA No. 83438/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

30 T.P.(C) No. 554/2025
XIV

ANAND JYOTI RAJIV RANJAN DWIVEDI

Versus
SAMEER MINZ
IA No. 194157/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 34218/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

31 T.P.(C) No. 3440/2024
IX

BHARTI PANKAJ JAISWAL KUSHAGRA PANDEY

Versus
PANKAJ SANJAY JAISWAL ASHA GOPALAN NAIR[R-1]



IA No. 295351/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 295350/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

32 T.P.(C) No. 344/2025
IX-A

AYUSHI JITENDRA GANDHI NAGENDRA KASANA

Versus
JITENDRA ABHAY GANDHI KEDAR NATH TRIPATHY[R-1]
IA No. 32628/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

33 T.P.(Crl.) No. 432/2025
II-B

JACKULINE SNEHA SANJAY BOTWE

Versus
SOUNDARAPANDIAN NIKILESH

RAMACHANDRAN[R-1]
IA No. 122820/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 122821/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

34 SLP(Crl) No. 8976/2025
II-D

VINOD MANU KRISHNAN G

Versus
STATE OF KERALA HARSHAD V. HAMEED[R-1]
IA No. 223738/2025 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE
TITLE
IA No. 142807/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 142806/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 34.1 Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 9537/2025
II-D

SHIBU MANU KRISHNAN G

Versus
STATE OF KERALA HARSHAD V. HAMEED[R-1]

35 C.A. No.
13154-13156/2025
XVII

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA K J JOHN AND CO

Versus
AKG SECURITIES AND CONSULTANCY LTD. PRATIKSHA SHARMA

[CAVEAT] , BHAVNA
SARKAR[R-1], KHUSHBOO
AAKASH SHETH[R-2]

IA No. 278050/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

36 T.P.(C) No. 1851/2023
IV-C

BHARTI KHOBRAGADE RISHI KAPOOR

Versus
SHAILESH KHOBRAGADE
IA No. 145284/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 145282/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

37 T.P.(C) No. 157/2024
XII

K SARANYA @ KOTA SARANYA TARUNA SINGH GOHIL

Versus
P. SRINIVASA RAO @ PUBBISETTY SRINIVASARAO
IA No. 14744/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY

38 T.P.(C) No. 1982/2025
XV

RUCHI SANCHIHER BALAJI SRINIVASAN



Versus
YATIN SANCHIHER
IA No. 173639/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 173640/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

39 T.P.(C) No. 2413/2025
XVI-A

ADITI MISHRA MRIGANK PRABHAKAR

Versus
PRADEEP SHARMA
IA No. 270510/2025 - AMENDMENT OF THE
PETITION
IA No. 216532/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

40 C.A. No. 5844/2014
XVII

VRL LOGISTICS LIMITED RISHI KUMAR SINGH
GAUTAM[P-1]

Versus
HUBI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO.LTD. AND ANR. GARIMA JAIN [R-1], BALAJI

SRINIVASAN

41 SLP(C) No.
22536-22537/2019
XI-B

RESHNA A.M. AND ORS. LAWYER S KNIT & CO

Versus
THE UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT AND ORS. HIMINDER LAL[CAVEAT],

[R-27], [R-30], SUBHASH
CHANDRAN K.R[R-1], [R-1],
[R-3], VIPIN NAIR[R-2],
PURNIMA KRISHNA[R-4],
[R-5], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8],
[R-9], [R-10], [R-12], [R-13],
[R-14], [R-15], [R-16], [R-17],
[R-20], [R-21], [R-22], C. K.
SASI[R-23], [R-43], LEAD
COUNSEL[R-39],
MOHAMMED SADIQUE
T.A.[R-44], [R-47], [R-48],
[R-50], [R-52], [R-53], [R-57],
[R-58], [R-59], [R-61], [R-64],
[R-66], [R-69], [R-70], [R-72],
[R-75], [R-76], [R-77], K.
RAJEEV[R-45], [R-46], [R-49],
[R-51], [R-55], [R-56], [R-60],
[R-62], [R-63], [R-65], [R-67],
[R-68], [R-71], [R-73], [R-74],
[R-78]

IA No. 18602/2021 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 143741/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 41.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 3045/2020
XI-B

SHINI K AND ORS. MADHUSMITA BORA

Versus
THE UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT AND ORS. HIMINDER LAL[CAVEAT],

SUBHASH CHANDRAN
K.R[R-1], VIPIN NAIR[R-2], C.
K. SASI[R-23]

IA No. 222889/2025 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE
TITLE
IA No. 46617/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT



IA No. 198217/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 218541/2023 - PERMISSION TO RAISE
ADDITIONAL QUESTION OF LAW

 41.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 28276/2019
XI-B

LINESH K. AND ORS. JOHN MATHEW

Versus
STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. C. K. SASI[R-1], SUBHASH

CHANDRAN K.R[R-2], VIPIN
NAIR[R-4], HIMINDER
LAL[R-9]

IA No. 187919/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 41.3 Connected
SLP(C) No.
6226-6227/2020
XI-B

DEEPA RANI I. AND ORS. HIMINDER LAL

Versus
UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT AND ORS. SUBHASH CHANDRAN

K.R[R-1], [R-2], VIPIN
NAIR[R-5], LAWYER S KNIT
& CO[R-7], MOHAMMED
SADIQUE T.A.[R-8], [R-11],
[R-12], [R-14], [R-16], [R-17],
[R-21], [R-22], [R-23], [R-25],
[R-28], [R-30], [R-33], [R-34],
[R-37], [R-40], [R-41], [R-42],
[R-44], [R-45], [R-46], K.
RAJEEV[R-9], [R-10],
[R-13], [R-15], [R-19], [R-24],
[R-27], [R-29], [R-31], [R-32],
[R-35], [R-38], [R-39], [R-43],
[R-47], [R-48]
MADHUSMITA BORA[IMPL]

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
94761/2021
IA No. 94761/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 212294/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

42 SLP(C) No. 19603/2021
XI-B

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER SIDDHARTH

Versus
STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. C. K. SASI[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],

VISHNU SHARMA A.S.[R-2],
[R-3], BIJU P RAMAN[R-6]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA
No.153155/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA
No.153154/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ]

43 SLP(C) No. 12462/2022
XII

K. G. SESHADRI RAKESH K. SHARMA

Versus
THE TRUSTEES OF STATE BANK OF INDIA AND
ANR.

SANJAY KAPUR[R-2]

44 SLP(C) No. 3032/2023
XVII-B

CHOUDHARY MAHTO @ RAM LAKHAN MAHTO AMIT SHARMA



Versus
RUKMINI DEVI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS AND ORS
AND ORS.

SHIKHAR
SRIVASTAVA[R-1.6], [R-1.2],
[R-1.5], [R-1.1], [R-1.4], [R-1],
[R-1.3]

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 18271/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

45 SLP(C) No.
5027-5034/2023
IV-B

PAWAN VIR AND ANR. SHREY KAPOOR

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL[IMPL]

 45.1 Connected
SLP(C) No.
5008-5016/2023
IV-B

RAJINDER PARSHAD AND ANR. UMANG SHANKAR

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and and IA
No.37258/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 45.2 Connected
SLP(C) No.
4985-5005/2023
IV-B

SAT PARKASH AND ORS. ANKIT SWARUP

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.
.FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40673/2023-
ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
PARTIES and IA No.40681/2023-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.

 45.3 Connected
SLP(C) No.
6968-6976/2023
IV-B

SHARBATI DEVI VARUN PUNIA

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 45.4 Connected
SLP(C) No.
4832-4837/2023
IV-B

PAWAN KUMAR VARUN PUNIA

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

 45.5 Connected
SLP(C) No.
11838-11839/2023
IV-B

INDRAWATI (DECEASED) THROUGH HER LRS AND
ORS.

ANKIT SWARUP

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.
IA No. 106825/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT



IA No. 106823/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 106827/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 106826/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 106824/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

 45.6 Connected
SLP(C) No.
10865-10866/2023
IV-B

AMAN NEELAM SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.
FOR DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 51342/2024
IA No. 51342/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

 45.7 Connected
SLP(C) No.
14596-14600/2023
IV-B

SATWANTI DEVI AND ORS. UMANG SHANKAR

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and and IA
No.110728/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 45.8 Connected
SLP(C) No.
24431-24432/2023
IV-B

SHAM LAL AND ORS. UMANG SHANKAR

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA
No.200793/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

46 SLP(C) No.
19960-19961/2023
IV-B

NARESH KUMAR RAKESH K. SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 169670/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

47 SLP(C) No. 21802/2023
III-B

KAMINIBEN AND ORS. EJAZ MAQBOOL

Versus
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
AND ORS.

SAKSHI MITTAL[R-1]

48 C.A. No.
4091-4093/2023
XVII

JAIPRAKASH POWER VENTURES LIMITED AND ANR. AMIT PAI

Versus



NAGENDRA KUMAR AND ORS. SHIVANI VIJ[R-1], GURMEET
SINGH MAKKER[R-2],
GUNTUR PRAMOD
KUMAR[R-3],
SHUBHRANSHU PADHI[R-4],
G. N. REDDY[R-5],
DIVYANSHU RAI [R-20], T. V.
S.
RAGHAVENDRA
SREYAS[R-24], KRISHNA
KUMAR SINGH[R-26], ANKIT
ACHARYA[R-27]

IA No. 65982/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 65984/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

49 C.A. No. 5678/2023
XVII-A

SUNIL KUMAR BATRA AND NAMITA BATRA AND
ORS.

RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED PRABHAS BAJAJ[R-1]
IA No. 143282/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 49.1 Connected
Diary No. 6386-2025
XVII-A

VARUN BHARDWAJ RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED AND
ORS.

PRABHAS BAJAJ[R-1]

IA No. 48108/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 48107/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

50 SLP(C) No.
17491-17492/2023
XII-A

AKKIRAJU PANDURANGA RAO AND ANR. SRAVAN KUMAR KARANAM

Versus
GUNDLAPALLY RANGA RAO MUKUNDA RAO ANGARA

[CAVEAT]

51 SLP(C) No.
28204-28205/2023
XI-B

VIPIN C KARTHIK S.D.

Versus
KRISHNADASAN. C AND ORS. E. M. S. ANAM[R-1], NISHE

RAJEN SHONKER[R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7]

IA No. 63558/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 268493/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 264343/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 264342/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 268492/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

52 SLP(C) No. 5376/2024
IV-D

MOHANJIT KAUR AND ORS. ADITYA SONI

Versus
VANDANA SIDHU @ VANDANA SHARMA AND ANR. VEDANT PRADHAN, [R-2]



IA No. 62012/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 62010/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

53 SLP(C) No. 5552/2024
III-B

ASHOK KUMAR AJAY MARWAH

Versus
PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD AND ORS. SHASHANK TRIPATHI [R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 126020/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 154797/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 53.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 5807/2024
III-B

DILA RAM AND ORS. AJAY MARWAH

Versus
PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD AND ORS. SHASHANK TRIPATHI [R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
232836/2024
IA No. 232836/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

54 SLP(Crl) No. 5374/2024
II-A

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
M/S HINDUSTAN INDUSTRIES SHASHIBHUSHAN P.

ADGAONKAR[R-1]
IA No. 106836/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 106945/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

55 W.P.(C) No. 793/2024
X

KISHOR SHRINATH YADAV AND ORS. PAWAN RELEY[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], A.

RAGHUNATH[R-3]

56 Diary No. 26093-2024
II

PADAM KUMAR PURWAR AND ORS. MIMANSAK BHARDWAJ,
KALRA SUKHDA
KISHORE[P-2]

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH ETC SWATI SETIA[CAVEAT]
IA No. 194208/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 56.1 Connected
T.P.(Crl.) No. 828/2024
II

PADAM KUMAR PURWAR @ PADAM SINGH
PURWAAR AND ANR.

KALRA SUKHDA
KISHORE[P-1]

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR. ARUP BANERJEE[R-1],

PRAGYA PARIJAT SINGH[R-2]

57 SLP(C) No. 23154/2024
IX

DR. BHALCHANDRA DASARAO KARANDE R. R. DESHPANDE

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1], [R-2], [R-3]



IA No. 215382/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

58 T.P.(Crl.) No.
798-799/2024
II-D

RASHMI PRASAD AND ORS. ANKITA SARANGI

Versus
SANDEEP KUMAR MRIGANK PRABHAKAR[R-1]
Mediation Report received.

 58.1 Connected
T.P.(C) No. 2659/2024
XIV

RASHMI PRASAD ANKITA SARANGI

Versus
SANDEEP KUMAR MRIGANK PRABHAKAR[R-1],

[R-1]
mediaiton report awaited.
IA No. 227351/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY

59 SLP(Crl) No.
13358/2024
II

SHAHID DHARMENDRA KUMAR
SINHA

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. VIJENDRA SINGH [R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]
ANSAR AHMAD
CHAUDHARY[IMPL]

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.221511/2024-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

60 SLP(C) No. 19086/2025
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. TULIKA MUKHERJEE

Versus
MISHRI LAL LINTO K.B. [R-1], [R-1]
IA No. 159905/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 159906/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 159904/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

61 SLP(Crl) No. 2310/2025
II-E

M ANTHONISWAMY RAHUL JAIN

Versus
STATE OF KARNATAKA NAVEEN SHARMA[R-1]
IA No. 295266/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 192009/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 297104/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

62 Crl.A. No. 5347/2025
II-B

SURESH KUMAR MANISH KUMAR

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. SIDDHANT SHARMA[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 88950/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 88952/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 88953/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



63 Diary No. 5542-2025
IV-C

THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
PRITESH JAIN (HUF) ARJUN GARG[R-1], [R-1],

[R-1], [R-1]
IA No. 49287/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 128050/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

 63.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 8434/2025
IV-C

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1 RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
ANIRUDDHA NYATI

 63.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 9163/2025
XIV

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 20 RAJ BAHADUR YADAV

Versus
VIPIN JAIN AKSHAY BHANDARI[R-1]

64 SLP(Crl) No.
13667/2025
II

ANIL TODI @ ANIL KUMAR TODI AKSHAY GIRISH RINGE

Versus
STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. DEBOJIT BORKAKATI[R-1],

RATHOD RAJESH
RANJIT[R-2]

IA No. 206960/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

65 SLP(C) No. 21688/2025
IV-A

RAMAPPA @ RAMEGOWDA DHARMAPRABHAS LAW
ASSOCIATES

Versus
ANJINAPPA AND ORS. NULI & NULI[R-1], [R-2]
IA No. 172453/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 104011/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 172452/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

66 Crl.A. No. 5399/2025
II-D

V. GOPALAKRISHNAN RANJITH K. C.

Versus
THE STATE OF KERALA NISHE RAJEN

SHONKER[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION

67 SLP(Crl) No. 6765/2025
II

SIKANDAR PRASAD KUSHWAHA SWATI SETIA[P-1]

Versus
STATE OF U.P AND ANR. SRISHTI SINGH[R-1], AYUSH

ANAND[R-2]
IA No. 113759/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

68 SLP(Crl) No. 5899/2025
II-E

D. LOKESH AND ORS. R. ILAM PARIDI

Versus



R. PRAKASH AND ANR. ANANTHA NARAYANA
M.G.[R-1], NAVEEN
SHARMA[R-2], [R-2]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 99174/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 99175/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

69 SLP(Crl) No.
19066/2025
(SCLSC) II-B

BALKU ORAM RAJIV KUMAR SINHA

Versus
STATE OF ODISHA NAVEEN KUMAR[R-1]
IA No. 272245/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 226930/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

70 SLP(C) No. 18004/2025
XII-A

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED SAKSHI MITTAL

Versus
PANDITI BUJJI AND ANR.

71 SLP(C) No. 18372/2025
IX-A

M/S B. R. DEVELOPERS SIDDHARTH NATH

Versus
PETER FARRELL ANTONIO FERNANDEZ AND ORS. AMARJIT SINGH

BEDI[CAVEAT], [R-1], [R-2],
[R-3], MERUSAGAR
SAMANTARAY[R-4]

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 162286/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

72 SLP(Crl) No. 9295/2025
II-E

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY ARASIKERE TOWN
POLICE STATION

D. L. CHIDANANDA

Versus
HEMANTH DATTA @ HEMANTHA @ BABY AND ANR.
IA No. 148291/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

73 SLP(Crl) No.
9589-9590/2025
II-E

ALLIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR. PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
M/S PEOPLES GENERAL HOSPITAL PRIVATE
LIMITED AND ANR.

ASHISH BATRA[CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT], SUDARSHAN
LAMBA[R-2]

IA No. 152656/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

74 SLP(Crl) No.
11709/2025
II-D

TEJARAM UDIAN SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN NIDHI JASWAL[R-1]
IA No. 179313/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

75 SLP(Crl) No.
12931-12932/2025
II

INDRAJIT SINGH AND ANR. RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL



Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR. VIJENDRA SINGH [R-1]
IA No. 196261/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

76 SLP(C) No. 23325/2025
XII

MARCELLE ANTOINETTE SATCHIDANANDAM AND
ORS.

SWATHI H. PRASAD

Versus
DEVA MARIE ANTOINETE SOLANGE RAGHAV BHATIA[R1],

NIDHI[R-1]
MR. RAGHAV BHATIA AMICUS CURIAE

77 SLP(Crl) No.
11984/2025
II-B

KAILASH YADAV SANPREET SINGH AJMANI

Versus
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ANR. MANAN VERMA[R-1]
IA No. 226013/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 192322/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 192320/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 257749/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 226014/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 257745/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

78 SLP(C) No. 35720/2025
IV-C

SUSHILA DHURVE AND ORS. AKSHAT SHRIVASTAVA

Versus
SUKHLAL DHURVE AND ORS. SANJEEV KUMAR[R-3]
IA No. 283583/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 276849/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 283584/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

79 SLP(C) No. 24929/2025
XII

P NATARAJAN M. VEERARAGAVAN

Versus
K VASANTHA AND ORS. SANJEEV MALHOTRA[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], [R-5]

80 SLP(C) No. 30616/2025
IV-D

MUNISH KUMAR SRIRAM P.

Versus
UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH AND ORS.
IA No. 254979/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

81 SLP(C) No.
24995-24996/2025
IV-A

CHANDRAPPA AND ORS. HARISHA S.R.

Versus
H.S. MURTHY AND ORS. DHARMAPRABHAS LAW

ASSOCIATES[R-1], [R-2],
[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7],
[R-9], NULI & NULI[R-8]



IA No. 205462/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 205463/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

82 SLP(C) No. 26609/2025
IV-C

AMRIT BAI AND ORS. KAUSTUBH SHUKLA

Versus
SUNIL KUMAR SINGH AND ORS. SHUCHI SINGH[R-3]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 233529/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

83 SLP(C) No. 24931/2025
IV-D

KUSUM LATA AND ANR. RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
RAJENDER KUMAR GAUR AND ANR.
IA No. 207696/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING

84 W.P.(C) No. 786/2025
PIL-W

PRADYOT DEB BURMAN GAURAV KEJRIWAL

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-1], SHUVODEEP
ROY[R-2], PRATEEK KUMAR
[R-3], PAWANSHREE
AGRAWAL[R-4]
PALLAVI LANGAR[IMPL]

[ ONLY IA NO. 305410/2025 IS LISTED UNDER
THIS ITEM ]
IA No. 305410/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

85 SLP(Crl) No.
13183/2025
II-C

M/S SATYAM LIGHTS B. KARUNAKARAN

Versus
VASU DEVA GUPTHA SWATHI H. PRASAD[R-1]
IA No. 7101/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

86 SLP(Crl) No.
14963/2025
II-C

ADHIBAN T. HARI HARA SUDHAN

Versus
THE STATE AND ANR. SABARISH

SUBRAMANIAN[R-1], M.
YOGESH KANNA[R-2]

IA No. 221818/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 221822/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

87 ARBIT.PETITON No.
66/2025
PIL-W

KARAM SINGH SETHI AND ORS. MRITYUNJAI SINGH

Versus
CHETNA ANAND ARCHIT UPADHAYAY[R-1]
IA No. 232629/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



88 SLP(C) No.
27452-27453/2025
IV-C

NAMITA SHARMA PANKHURI BHARDWAJ

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. PAWAN RELEY[CAVEAT],

AMRISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2]
IA No. 241760/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 241766/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

89 SLP(Crl) No.
17919/2025
II-D

LEENA MATTHA AND ANR. VIVEK GUPTA

Versus
ABHISHEK SINGH MATTHA PALLAVI PRATAP[CAVEAT]
IA No. 248726/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

90 SLP(Crl) No.
16850/2025
II-A

ALAKHDEO NARAYAN SINGH RAMESH KUMAR MISHRA

Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MANISH KUMAR[R-4], [R-5],

[R-6], [R-7]
IA No. 266335/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 291809/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

91 SLP(C) No. 33906/2025
IV-D

SUNIL KUMAR @ SHINA APOORVA SINGHAL

Versus
HANUMAN SINGH AND ORS. T. MAHIPAL[R-3]
IA No. 284656/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING

92 SLP(C) No. 32792/2025
IX-A

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SMAAASH ENTERTAINMENT PRIVATE LIMITED RAJAT MITTAL[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION

 92.1 Connected
Diary No. 64109-2025
IX-A

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SMAASH ENTERTAINMENT PRIVATE LIMITED RAJAT MITTAL[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 320656/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 320655/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 92.2 Connected
Diary No. 64107-2025
IX-A

NATIONAL FACELESS ASSESSMENT CENTRE AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SMAASH ENTERTAINMENT PRIVATE LIMITED RAJAT MITTAL[CAVEAT]
IA No. 322785/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 322786/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



93 SLP(C) No. 32679/2025
XII-A

GUDUR MANJULA AND ORS. YUSUF

Versus
BOBBALA RAJI REDDY NITI RICHHARIYA
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 288824/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 93.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 36305/2025
XII-A

GUDUR MADHAVA REDDY YUSUF

Versus
BOBBALA RAJI REDDY
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 326522/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 326524/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 326523/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES

94 C.A. No. 5594/2024
XVI

RAJESHWARI DEVI AND ANR. SUBHRO SANYAL

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. AZMAT HAYAT

AMANULLAH[R-1], [R-2],
KANHAIYA
PRIYADARSHI[R-9]

IA No. 218355/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 31322/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

95 SLP(C) No. 19893/2024
XII-A

GYANA PRAKASH AGARWAL AND ORS. PRIYANSHU UPADHYAY [P-1]

Versus
K. SATYANARAYANA AND ORS. SHREE PAL SINGH[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8],
[R-11]

IA No. 282403/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

96 SLP(C) No. 34082/2025
IV-A

SHIVAKUMAR S-LEGAL ASSOCIATES

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. H. CHANDRA

SEKHAR[CAVEAT]
IA No. 278947/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 278944/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 278945/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

97 SLP(Crl) No.
18810/2025
II-E

CHATURBHUJ GUPTA ABHA R. SHARMA

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYRA PRADESH
IA No. 287154/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS



IA No. 287158/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 287155/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

98 SLP(Crl) No.
18651-18652/2025
II

AWADHESH SINGH ARCHIT UPADHAYAY

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. RUCHIRA GOEL[R-1],

FARHAT JAHAN
REHMANI[R-2], [R-3]

IA No. 283580/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 283581/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

99 SLP(C) No.
35870-35871/2025
XII

A. MAYILVAHANAN M.P. PARTHIBAN

Versus
PUSPAVALLI AND ORS.
IA No. 317268/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 317270/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 317271/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

100 SLP(Crl) No.
18073/2025
II-C

A.IRULAPPAN RAGHUNATHA
SETHUPATHY B

Versus
RAJUNARAYANAN AND ORS. M.P. PARTHIBAN[R-1],

VAIRAWAN A.S[R-2], [R-3],
[R-4], [R-5], [R-6]

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 287829/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

101 SLP(C) No. 35804/2025
III-B

THE SECRETARY HPPWD AND ANR. NATASHA DALMIA

Versus
MANJEET SINGH PRAGATI NEEKHRA[R-1]

102 SLP(Crl) No.
17852/2025
II-C

C R DHARMALINGAM RAM SANKAR & CO

Versus
P.R. SENTHAMARAI AND ANR. A. KARTHIK[R-1], SABARISH

SUBRAMANIAN[R-2]
IA No. 284623/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 284625/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

103 SLP(C) No. 36539/2025
IV-D

GOMTI PARSHAD AND ORS. LALLTAKSH JOSHI

Versus
RAKESH KUMAR AND ANR. PALLAVI SINGH[CAVEAT]
IA No. 327987/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



104 Diary No. 70509-2025
XIV

SARVESH SECURITY SERVICES PVT. LTD. TINA GARG

Versus
INSTITUTE OF HUMAN BEHAVIOUR AND ALLIED
SCIENCES (IBHAS)
[ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 10
I.E. SLP(C) No. 264/2026 ]
IA No. 8842/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

105 SLP(C) No. 264/2026
XIV

SARVESH SECURITY SERVICES PVT. LTD. TINA GARG

Versus
INSTITUTE OF HUMAN BEHAVIOUR AND ALLIED
SCIENCES (IBHAS)

BHAKTI VARDHAN SINGH
[CAVEAT]

FOR ADMISSION

106 SLP(Crl) No.
20264/2025
II-C

P. RAMESH RAM SANKAR & CO

Versus
THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. R. SHARATH [CAVEAT]
IA No. 323979/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 323980/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 323982/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

107 SLP(Crl) No.
21095/2025
II-C

M RAVIKUMAR T. HARISH KUMAR

Versus
C M DEVENDRAN
IA No. 327303/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 327305/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

108 Diary No. 72202-2025
II-E

M/S SWISS BIO SCIENCE SHILPA SINGH

Versus
M/S POORNA CHANDRA PHARMA
IA No. 5508/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

109 SLP(C) No. 38158/2025
XIV

AVTAR SINGH BHATIA KINGS AND ALLIANCE LLP

Versus
ASHOK SAPRA SHYAM D. NANDAN

[CAVEAT]
IA No. 333934/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

110 SLP(Crl) No. 777/2026
II-D

T. K. IMTHIAS JOGY SCARIA

Versus
STATE OF KERALA AND ANR.
IA No. 336822/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 336823/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



IA No. 336821/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

111 SLP(Crl) No. 21/2026
II-D

EMANI VENKATA SARVESWARA RAO K. R. SASIPRABHU

Versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1]
IA No. 1048/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 1049/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

112 Diary No. 73066-2025
IX-A

HARESH MOHANDAS LALWANI AND ANR. SAHIL TAGOTRA

Versus
PRAKASH PANJUMAL KUKREJA AND ORS.
IA No. 9707/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 9702/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 9705/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

113 SLP(C) No. 2537/2026
IX

E-CITY REAL ESTATES PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR. VISHESH VIJAY KALRA

Versus
IMAX CORPORATION AND ORS. E. C. AGRAWALA [CAVEAT]
IA No. 14753/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

114 T.P.(C) No. 2359/2025
IX-A

SOUMI LAHIRI SINHA PAROMITA MAJUMDAR

Versus
RAJAT JAGAT LAHIRI JURISTRUST LAW

OFFICES[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 209573/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

115 SLP(Crl) No.
18734/2025
II-A

BAJIRAO ANAND DILIP LANDGE

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1]
{Mention Memo}
IA No. 299633/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 299634/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

116 W.P.(C) No. 672/2023
X

AKHIL GOGOI DCOSTA IVO MANUEL
SIMON

Versus
UNION OF INDIA ARVIND KUMAR

SHARMA[R-1]
{Mention Memo}
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123131/2023-STAY
APPLICATION
IA No. 123131/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

117 SLP(C) No. 4876/2025
IV-D

SUNIL KUMAR VISHNU KANT



Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. SAMAR VIJAY SINGH[R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]
{Mention Memo}

118 SLP(C) No. 16284/2025
XVI

MEDICARE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PVT.
LTD.

RANU PUROHIT

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. MANISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

SANPREET SINGH
AJMANI[R-4], RITA JHA[R-5]

{Mention Memo}
IA No. 204313/2025 -
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 141504/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 141506/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 184589/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

119 SLP(C) No. 30159/2025
IV-D

GYANJEET SEWA MISSION TRUST AND ORS. SRISHTY KAUL

Versus
M/S MEDICAL ELABORATE CONCEPT PRIVATE
LIMITED AND ORS.

SHASHANK TRIPATHI [R-1],
[R-1]

{Mention Memo}
IA No. 314815/2025 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

NEW DELHI
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